

**Explore York** 

60 East North Street York, PA 17401 717-852-9675 · 1-888-858-YORK

Fax: 717-854-5095

6/5/2023

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Melissa Beaverson
Director of Destination Marketing
Explore York
Melissa@YorkPA.org or 717-852-9675 x109

## ANNUAL "HAVE IT MADE HERE" EVENT HONORS YORK COUNTY MAKERS

With a week-long, county-wide celebration of the Makers Spirit

**YORK, PA** – For more than twenty years, Explore York has offered visitors a behind-the-scenes look at businesses making great things here in York County. This year's *Have it Made Here* event features close to 70 unique local makers offering tours, demonstrations, and discounts. Take a self-guided tour through York County June 12-18, 2023 to celebrate the Makers Spirit.

To see the stops and offers, download the free <u>Have it Made Here</u> event <u>digital passport</u> to your mobile device. Log on and check in at each location for the chance to win great prizes including York County swag and the grand prize of a weekend getaway. The more places you visit, the better your chance of winning.

Follow and tag Explore York on social media to show your support of all things local and for additional opportunities to win. For current event information and the link to download the passport visit Explore York's website at <a href="YorkPA.org">YorkPA.org</a>.

Explore York's Mission is to maximize tourism expenditures and their economic impact in York County, PA, through comprehensive tourism sales and marketing programs. Explore York's Vision is for a York County where tourism is recognized for the value of its economic impact and its role in raising the profile of York County as a sought-after destination. For more information on Explore York, call 1-888-858-9675 or visit YorkPA.org.

###





